

**Ceylon Electricity Board - Distribution Division 3**  
**Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/02/2022 to 28/02/2022**

Annex I

**Imported Items**

No	Bid No.	PL No.	Item Name Unit	Qty	Supplier	Unit FOB Price	Total FOB Price	Freight	Local Agent Comm.(LKR)	Clearing & Delivery Charges (LKR)
1	DD3/P&D/ICB/2020/022/D DD3/P&D/A/2022/20	nopl104	Straight through jointing kit for ABC 33kV 3X95 + 50sqmm including Earth bond messenger earthing kit	180 Set	Foremost Cable Accessories Sdn Bhd	693.55 USD	124,839.00 USD	1,200.00 USD	253,295.46	290,000.00
2	DD3/P&D/ICB/2020/026/B-R O DD3/P&D/A/2022/09	C01351	Insulator - Pin 33kV	15,000 Nos	Dalian Insulator Group T & D Co. Ltd China	13.00 USD	195,000.00 USD	88,300.00 USD	-	991,500.00
3	DD3/P&D/ICB/2020/044/B DD3/P&D/A/2022/19	E02121	Switches - Load Break SF6 -36 kV With Remote Operatation 400 A	150 Nos	BH System Co.Ltd.	4,400.00 USD	660,000.00 USD	18,500.00 USD	2,890,074.84	1,700,000.00
		NOPL47	Spare Control Cards which are to be used in the Switchgear	15 Nos		1,200.00 USD	18,000.00 USD			
		NOPL48	Spare Power Supply Module (Internal & External) for Control Panel	15 Nos		250.00 USD	3,750.00 USD			
		ZZ4546	Spare control cabinet including Control Panel,Charging Circuit Modules (Internal/External),Control Card including all IEDs & Modems.	15 Nos		2,030.00 USD	30,450.00 USD			
4	DD3/P&D/ICB/2020/073/D DD3/P&D/A/2022/12	G03101	Surge Arrestors 33 kV - 10kA	4,000 Nos	Nangyang Jinniu Electric Co.Ltd China	33.83 USD	135,320.00 USD	2,800.00 USD	274,561.17	120,000.00

**Ceylon Electricity Board - Distribution Division 3**  
**Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/02/2022 to 28/02/2022**

**Imported Items**

No	Bid No.	PL No.	Item Name Unit	Qty	Supplier	Unit FOB Price	Total FOB Price	Freight	Local Agent Comm.(LKR)	Clearing & Delivery Charges (LKR)
5	DD3/P&D/ICB/2021/001/D DD3/P&D/A/2022/07	C01401	Insulator Tension Set 36kV with Hardware (Racoon)	9,500 Nos	Jiangxi Johnson Electric Company (Ltd) China	25.50 USD	242,250.00 USD	52,000.00 USD	1,475,296.69	1,950,000.00
6	DD3/P&D/ICB/2021/003/D DD3/P&D/A/2022/13	N11601	End Termination Kit H.S. Outdoor-11kV/ 95 sqmm/ 3C/ XLPE/ SWA UG Cable (Without Socket)	52 Nos	Gala Shrink Fit  India.	35.64 USD	1,853.28 USD	70.00 USD	134,844.51	200,000.00
		N11951	End Termination Kit H.S. Outdoor -33kV/ 240sqmm/3C/XLPE/SWA UG Cable (Without Socket)	50 Nos		73.70 USD	3,685.00 USD			
7	DD3/P&D/ICB/2021/003/D DD3/P&D/A/2022/14	N11121	Straight Through Joint H.S. for 33kV/ 240 sqmm/ 3C/ XLPE/ SWA (Without Ferrules)	40 Nos	Elcon Megarad S.p.A.,	85.00 EURO	3,400.00 EURO	600.00 EURO	4,083.03	200,000.00

**Ceylon Electricity Board - Distribution Division 3**  
**Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/02/2022 to 28/02/2022**

**Imported Items**

No	Bid No.	PL No.	Item Name Unit	Qty	Supplier	Unit FOB Price	Total FOB Price	Freight	Local Agent Comm.(LKR)	Clearing & Delivery Charges (LKR)
8	DD3/P&D/ICB/2021/003/D DD3/P&D/A/2022/15	N11421	End Termination Kit H.S. Indoor-11kV/ 95 sqmm/ 3C/ XLPE/ SWA UG Cable (Without Sockets)	102 Nos	Raychem RPG (Pvt) Ltd  India	30.42 USD	3,102.84 USD	130.10 USD	51,408.88	38,766.57
		Z97081	End Termination Kit HS Indoor 11kV/240sqmm/1C/XLPE/SWA UG cable (without socket)	12 Nos		17.41 USD	208.92 USD			
		ZN1008	End Termination Kit HS Indoor 33kV/240sqmm/1C/XLPE/SWA (without socket)	12 Nos		32.41 USD	388.92 USD			
		ZN1125	Straight Through Joint for 33kV/240sqmm 1C/XLPE/SWA UG cable (w/o socket)	24 Nos		80.41 USD	1,929.84 USD			
9	DD3/P&D/ICB/2021/013/D DD3/P&D/A/2022/17	T01101	Rods Operating MV	200 Nos	P&B Weir Electrical Limited	330.65 GBP	66,130.00 GBP	3,058.03 GBP	4,007,519.50	780,000.00
		T01201	MV Live Line Detector With a Rod	140 Nos		554.62 GBP	77,646.80 GBP			
10	DD3/P&D/ICB/2021/027/D DD3/P&D/A/2022/10	B08101	Stay Wire - G.S. 7/3.25 mm - (Grade - 700)	100,000 kg	Nirmal Wires Pvt. Ltd	1.03 USD	103,200.00 USD	8,400.00 USD	141,409.24	1,310,000.00
		B08151	Stay Wire G.S. 7/4.00 mm - (Grade -700)	35,000 kg		1.03 USD	36,120.00 USD			

**9,232,493.32 7,580,266.57**

**Ceylon Electricity Board - Distribution Division 3**  
**Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/02/2022 to 28/02/2022**

Annex II

**Local Items**

No	Bid No.	PL No.	Item Name Unit	Qty	Supplier	Unit Price LKR (w/o VAT)	Total Price LKR (w/o VAT)	Delivery Charges (LKR)
1	DD3/P&D/ICB/2020/059/D DD3/P&D/A/2022/06	D07201	Compression Clamps Al./Al. 7/3.40 (Fly) - 7/3.40 (Fly) H Type	100,000	Nos Alco Industries (Pvt) Ltd  Makola.	152.00	15,200,000.00	0.00
2	DD3/P&D/ICB/2020/067/D DD3/P&D/A/2022/05	D07451	Compression Clamps Al./Al. 7/4.09 (Racoon) - 7/4.09 (Racoon) H Type	20,000	Nos Alco Industries (Pvt) Ltd  Makola.	197.00	3,940,000.00	0.00
3	DD3/P&D/ICB/2021/008/D DD3/P&D/A/2022/08	D02201	A.C.S.R. (LYNX) - 37/2.79 mm	100,000	kg Kelani Cables PLC  Kelaniya	533.00	93,780,070.47	229,500.00
4	DD3/P&D/ICB/2021/011/D DD3/P&D/A/2022/11	Y04051	Stay Assembly - Ungalvanized 1.8m x 16mm	17,500	Nos Dilushan Iron Works  Weboda North, Weboda.  Sri Lanka	3,550.00	62,125,000.00	0.00
							<b>175,045,070.47</b>	<b>229,500.00</b>